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 AUSTRALIA (AUS)  
Badminton Australia 
Unit 15, 8 Techno Park Drive, Williamstown 

North, Victoria 3016, Australia 

 

President : Geraldine Brown Telephone(s): +61 3 9397 4722 
General Secretary :  Fax(es): +61 3 9397 4733 
Contact Person: Paul Brettell Email: paul.brettell@badminton.org.au ; 

ingrid.finnegan@org.au  

  

  

 COOK ISLAND (COK)  
Cook Island Badminton Association Inc 
PO Box 569 Rarotonga, Cook Islands  

President : Thomas Ngauru Telephone(s): +682 20162; +682 257163 
General Secretary : Ngaoa Ranginui Fax(es):  
Contact Person: Thomas Ngauru / Gail Eraio Email (s): tekainga@oyster.net.ck; 

itchyfet@oyster.net.ck   
 
 

 

 FIJI (FIJ)  
Fiji Badminton Association 
P.O Box 1279, Suva, Fiji Islands  

President : Barry Whiteside Telephone(s): +679 992 8302 
General Secretary : Norman Bentley Fax(es): +679 3301 647 
Contact Person:  Barry Whiteside Email (s):  barry@rbf.gov.fj ; normangr7@hotmail.com  
 
 

 

 GUAM (GUA)  
Guam National Badminton Federation 
P.O Box AX, Hagatna, GU 96932  

President : Sandra Low Telephone(s): +1 671 688 8860 
General Secretary : Sunardi Li Fax(es): +671 472 8150 
Contact Person:  Sandra Low Email (s):  lagusefan@yahoo.com;  

lisunardi@yahoo.com    
 
 

 

 KIRIBATI (KIR)  
Kiribati Badminton Federation 
c/o KNOC, !0 Takoronga Rd, Betio Tarawa, 

Kiribati 

 

President : Henry Bwebweata Telephone(s): +686 25354 



General Secretary : Rota Onorio Fax(es): 
Contact Person: Rota Onorio Email (s): rkonorio@gmail.com; 

hbwebweata@gmail.com  
  

 NAURU (NRU)  
Nauru Badminton Association  
GPO Box 267, Civic Centre, Aiwo District 

Republic of Nauru,  

 

President : Mrs Marissa Cook Telephone(s): +674 5569 210 
General Secretary : Moralene Capelle Fax(es):  
Contact Person: Mrs Marissa Cook Email (s): moraroxyjaye@hotmail.com;  

marissa26858@gmail.com 
 
 

 

NEW ZEALAND (NZL)  
Badminton New Zealand 
PO Box 7537, Taradale, Napier, 4141 New 

Zealand 

 

President : Bevan Smith Telephone(s): +64 6 845 9333 
General Secretary : Joe Hitchcock Fax(es): +64 6 845 3983 
Contact Person: Joe Hitchcock Email (s): joe@badminton.org.nz; 

office@badminton.org.nz 

Website: www.badminton.org.nz 

 

  

 NORFOLK ISLAND (NFK)  
Badminton Norfolk Island  
PO Box 248, Norfolk Island, South Pacific  

President : Jo Snell Telephone(s): +6723 23615 
General Secretary : Jonathan Snell Fax(es): +6723 22948 
Contact Person: Jonathan Snell Email (s): news@islander.nf ; scrappinjo@islander.nf  

 
 

 

 SAMOA (SAM)  
Samoa Badminton Association 
PO Box 5251, Apia, Western Samoa  

President : Toala Pule Risale Telephone(s): +685 26366 
General Secretary :  Fax(es):  
Contact Person:  Email (s): samoa.badminton@gmail.com ; 

risaler@lesamoa.net    
  

 TAHITI ()  
Tahitian  Badminton Federation  
BP 1228, Punavai Pleine, 98703 Punaauia, Tahiti, 

French Polynesia 

 

President : Ollivier-Taaroa Heiana Telephone(s): +689 75 09 87 
General Secretary : Jacquin Philippe Fax(es):  
Contact Person: Cucuel Leo 
 

Email (s): leocucuel@gmail.com  

 

 
 
 
 

 



 

 TONGA (TGA) 
Tonga National Badminton Association  
c/o TASA Office, Haveluloto, Tongatapu, Tonga  

President : Leody Vainikolo Telephone(s): +676 751 2187 
General Secretary : Marcos Sionosa Jr Fax(es):  
Contact Person: Leody Vainikolo 
 
 
 

Email (s): leody.vainikolo@mafff.gov.to ; 

leody.vainikolo@gmail.com; 

marcos.sionosa@emjonesgroup.com 

 TUVALU  (TUV) 
Badminton Association of Tuvalu  
c/o Moeo Finauga, TASNOC, Vaiaku, Funafuti, 

Tuvalu 

 

President : Mr Muaifono Kusi Telephone(s): +688 20 344 
General Secretary : Ms Qiang Gao  Fax(es):  
Contact Person: Ms Qiang Gao Email (s): muaifonok@yahoo.com.au ; 

gaoqiang90668@yahoo.com.cn 

 
 

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 
 

  NEW CALEDONIA (NCL) 
New Caledonia Badminton Association (LBaNC) 
24 rue Duquesne, Maison du Sport, Quarter Latin 

PO Box 12245 – 98802 Noumea Cedex 

 

President : Nicole Joel Telephone(s): +687 26 1416 
General Secretary : Kou Johanna Fax(es): +687 26 1416 
Contact Person: Dufermon Mathieu Email (s): mdufermon@nautile.nc ; badminton-

nc@nautille.nc 
  

 

 

 NORTHERN MARIANAS (MNP)  
Northern Marianas  Badminton Association (NMBA)  
PO Box 500920, Saipan MP96950  

President : Jerry L Tan Telephone(s): +1 670 2353706 Ext 143 
General Secretary : Emerenciana T. Tolentino Fax(es): +1 670 2356062 
Contact Person: Merlie Tolentino Email (s): merlie_tolentino@tanholdings.com   
  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 


